FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

718919	OKINATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizab	Die crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS P. P. A. Marcharder Year 2021 FIR No. 20/2/ Date 26. 3/ Sections 3. Sections. 389
SUB-Divn. mansaza	T. P.S. A. Andrew Voor 2001 TO4 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sections 135	5(1) E. M. III ACL NO. 20/2/ Date. 26. 3/
Sections Ame	ment and mental Other acts of Date Sections.
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 12	389 You Date 25 08 2021 Time 17:25
b) Occurrence of Offence Day 1110121	2 A A
c) Information received Data 25 AP. 242	,
4. Type of Information Written/Oral Type	4at the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Discourse	
	ance from PS about. 18 Km. Alondh from Pt
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	then the name of P.S
a) Name Son Bank' Kommera	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	M.B. I.S.M. Barabazar cec, WASBOCK
e) Address Ranada 2 an car 100	SEACL OF COMMITTEE STATES
i accasel	d with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Aces person
	Rakin singh sandan
	5/09 SNBU SINGL SOMEON
	We Tunangul.
	Ps. Banebaran
	DISH PURBUM.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Atta	inant/informant. NA ach separate sheet, if required): O or no Elector's Bulb
	LOLAGE BOOK TO HE HAD COME PLENSHE WITE LOOKING DENTE
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/LLD Case No. if cov.	NOT NOTES
12 FIR Contents: (Attach concerts the art if	N.B.
The street of the street, if tedings are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street, if the street are street are street, if the street are street, if the street are street,	ired) The only more worthen comprains. which is freated of RIR. Is att act when here with
	commission of offence(s) u/s. 135 (J) Beck
registered the case and took up the investigat	tion/directed. As1-soumenau ord to take up the
investigation/transferred to PS	dorvairectedto take up the
Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
As Den And As A	conded and a copy given to the Complainant informant free of cost.
As per order of the 'Barressar as-9 pegstore	
sur che som som man	
Bonton	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Rolice Station with
Laster	Name Sougata Gilbert,
is on wordsen complaint	Name Sougata Ghost, Rank Inspection of Palice Station With
Signature / Thumb impression of the	BANG BATTON PI
Complainant/informant	Number if anyBärábázar Police Station
	Daiavarai Puice Station
	Purulia



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE) OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER BARABAZAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER email - sm.bzres.wbsedcl@gmail.comPh. No. 03253-258006

Memo. No. : BZR/855

Date: 25.08.2021

To THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE BARABAZAR POLICE STATION DISTRICT: PURULIA WEST BENGAL

Sub: F.I.R. against Unauthorized use of Electricity against RAHIN SINGH SARDAR 5/0 Lt. SHIBU SINGH SARDAR of VIII-TURANGDIH . P.S- Barabazar . Dist-Purulia, U/S 135(1)/a of the electricity (Amendment act-2007) Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by enabling "The Electricity Act , 2003 "subsequently electricity act-2007 to the effect that RAHIN SINGH SARDAR S/O Lt. SHIBU SINGH SARDAR of VIII- TURANGDIH, P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulla, his family was enjoying electricity illegally by hooking from nearest LT OH line with the help two core Flexible wire and he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(1)/a of the electricity (Amendment act-2007).

On 25.08.2021, I Sri BANTI KARMAKAR, A.E. & S.M., BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL along with

- SHIBAJI CHAKRABORTY, J.E GR II(E), BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- MD QASIM ANSARI, O.E., BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL

At About 12:02 P.M., entered into the premises of RAHIN SINGH SARDAR S/O Lt. SHIBU SINGH SARDAR of VIIIA TURANGDIH ,P.S- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia and Inspected his premises at VIII.- TURANGDIH, P.S Barabazar, DIST- Purulia.

During inspection, it was found that RAHIN SINGH SARDAR S/O Lt. SHIBU SINGH SARDAR of VIII- TURANGDIALPS-Barabazar, Dist. - Purulia, his family was enjoying electricity illegally hooking from nearest LT OH line with the help of Two core Flexible Wire in his premises at TURANGDIH having connected load 0.071 KVA.

From the above arrangement he was using the following arrangements:

- 01. 01 no electric Bulb (60 watts) with pendant holder
- 01 no of two core Flexible Wire (18 Mtrs. App.) along with hooking device

Out of which I seized the following articles:

- 01. 01 no electric Bulb (60 watts) with pendant holder
- 02. 01 no of two core Flexible Wire (18 Mtrs. App.) along with hooking device

Selzure list was prepared at site. After process of inspection and seizure list we left the premises at about 12:16 p.m.

The sold person has committed an offence U/S 135(1)/a of electricity act 2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-*20*07.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R and action may be taken as per rule.

Enclosure:

- 1. Seized articles in labeled condition.
- 2. Seizure List in Original.

-ceree on. 25.08.2021 Inspector In Charge Barabazar Police Station

Your Faithfully

Barabazar CCC W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

Assistant Engineer Barabazar C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L